

Vision: The Workforce Innovation Board of Ramsey County will be the recognized leader in identifying future workforce issues and developing appropriate responses to those issues.

Mission: The Workforce Innovation Board of Ramsey County will be the catalyst for comprehensive workforce development strategies that address both employer and jobseeker needs.

General Membership Meeting Agenda Thursday, February 6, 2025 - 2:30 – 4 p.m. Plato Conference Center 90 W. Plato Blvd, Saint Paul, MN 55108

2:30	Call to Order and Announcements	Elisa Rasmussen
2:35	Land Acknowledgement	Jonathan Banks
2:40	Conflict of Interest Acknowledgement	Elisa Rasmussen
2:45	New Member and Executive Director Introductions: Ethel Garcia, Fidelity Goodlaxson, Commissioner Kelly Miller, Catrice O'Neal	Elisa Rasmussen
2:50	Approve Consent Agenda February Meeting Agenda December Meeting Minutes WIB Financial Report 2025 Amended WIB Budget Funding Request: 2025 Marketing and Events 2025 WIB Policy Statements	Elisa Rasmussen
2:55	One Stop Operator Consortium Update	Lisa Guetzkow Sara Garbe Karen Gerdin Jennifer Germain
3:10	Legislative Updates: A Discussion about our Current Political Landscape from a Federal, State and Local Perspective • Cate Duin, MN Association of Workforce Boards • Jennifer O'Rourke/Jolie Wood, Ramsey County • John Perlich, St, Paul Area Chamber	John Perlich, WIB Policy & Oversight Committee Chair
3:55	Other and WIB Photo	All
4:00	Adjourn	Elisa Rasmussen

Next meeting: Thursday, April 3, 2025, 2:30-4pm – Location will be announced soon.

Note: Agenda items in bold require action. Items with an asterisk have been reviewed by the WIB's Executive Committee.